Contents }

Nitro

TREXG600

vz ALIGN

LIMITED EDITION

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
(E AR A E

KX0160NPOAT

INTRODUCTION
mE

1~2

SAFETY NOTES
REEEFHE

EQUIFMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
B e

PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
ok

4

SAFETY CHECH BEFORE FLYING
RiTAIE =

0~21

ASSEMBLY SECTION
HEmE

22

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATIOM
SHENCES

23

SERVO AND LINKAGE ROD SETTING ILLUSTRATION
AFEERRERE

CAMNOPY ASSEMBLY
BN

24

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
EFMEEEEET

25

SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMEMNT
RN

25

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
PERRIR P NP Bl

26

PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING
E R ESE R M AE

27~30

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
RiTEERSEMNEE

Thank you for buying ALIGN products. The T-REX 600N V2 is the
latest technologyin Rotary RC models. Please read this manual

carefully before assembling and flying the new T-REX 600N V2
helicopter. We recommend that you keep this manual for future
reference regarding tuning and maintenance.
BEMTREGHERERARIES  BREE - EAERPURZHVEASK
MHZHERANABEIERE LI TESTLENBEPRSVET - TR
BIRIEZH BEUVHFRZEREE  BE-EENRTTFREAE AONE - 05
Bz-EBFRBETREE  LUERD®REE -



1.INTRODUCTION =&

Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX 600N V2 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, full featured
Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assemblingthe
model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual
forfuture reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The T-REX 600N V2 is anew product developed by ALIGN.
It provides flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability
for customer support.

BEETRBONER  NIRTSHSWBVER T-REX 600N V
fEECEHRE PARREENEGTESRAR - ﬂi?ﬁEHﬁSE
EG FEFERMERTEETNN2E NI EX TENRT

JERE SEINEORNBRRESRBEECRaEETHELRS
ﬁﬁﬂh&ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ?@% = T-REX GOON VZ ERDHBTHRNN
=I5 T-REX GOON V2 7% 2 R (009 4% -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS {E55{t &35

&WA'RNINGi Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may resultin damage orinjury.
25 || DARBELEFRE NEABRILENVERXIREES -

CAUTION Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
E B FERREELRIFRE  MERBRIRESHEH -

® FOREIDDEN Do not attemptunder any circumstances.
¥ I EETRIEBERBT BB HRE -

IMPORTANT NOTES EF &5
RIC helicopters, including the T-REX 600N V2 are not toys. R/C helicopterutilize various high-tech products
and technologies to provide superior performance. Improper usé of this duct c 'inse usln]urr or even
death. Pleaseread this manual carefully before using andma : sclous of your own personal safety

Manufacturer and seller assume no liabili the ¢ o or the use of this product.
ers at a legal flying field. After the sale

T-REX BOON V2 ﬁEEﬁﬂIﬂHﬁﬂ EEEST ifmET SERPEE 'ﬁﬁMFﬁuu FLARAERAERF RSB TE
EENEEREHENT - A HEA ki FOMENES oS - T RITHESE RENEM - N E0EHE
Eﬂﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬂa‘ﬁ%ﬁ-ﬁﬁi i :E.-_ ORE FESERUEOREFEELE R BEBROA

BETREER  EREHEFAARTRAEZORIENE

We recommend ths
firsttime. Aloc
T-REX 600N V2 rea
as aresult of accl

Replacement.| Pleas

ay to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The
degree of sKill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction
difications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
itact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you
during operation or maintenance.

FRWEAERE Mo » WERRERE

B 2. BB LG W SR - 0 6E R TS0 B R ST
{ﬁﬁgnﬁﬁg BEANEAFSTES  NEEEARFLENY  *A0280 0 IR REGHERRGES - RRSY

2.SAFETY NOTES Z£xE%H

AR

Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds
of people. R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to avariety of reasons including, lack of
maintenance, pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots areresponsible for their actions and damage orinjury
occurring during the operation or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

EFELRE - EFEESEEIERE  MOBEOERE S  ASHETETIREEER - SFEFIERTE » LIBEE EAF
AE - SRURERERTEZAGSTIIANNEN  BROTBLEBIRTEZ - IR THERBREMERETEAZIRE -




LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION SEsmasn s A

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an a legal flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near
buildings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your
model. For the first practice, please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid
to fly for reducing the damage. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain,

- ;’ £
wind, snow or darkness.
Eﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂ%ﬂﬁ—ﬁﬁﬂiﬁﬁ ' Eﬁﬁﬂ’rﬂiﬁ&iﬁﬁﬂ ' Etﬂﬂﬂﬁ&mﬁﬂﬁliﬁ » BT %
BHESRBSEEERTENRT -LELIBABRTEE A - B - BEY - HETH - §F - ,;F"
HE FRBEFNTFRSHEECEMARENRE - IXHHEE  BURETPESENER :
TERDESEESFERAEMNT ENMOTEEMEENRAESE VENEE -

BOETH -{BSBLXETRIE  LEFRFIEREENEE -

Q5| PREVENT MOISTURE isi#isinis

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis criical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture.
EANASLERNFSHENRTIRETEN LN ABHAMBLEARIKE - BEETER
TMERER WEAREMNBESNEMNS IRERIFTEHARMSIDTFIAHOHES ¢

(Q"&"™ PROPER OPERATION 27 &(EA4 %5
Please use the replacem ent of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors, Thi
product is for R/C model, so do not use for other purpose.

#MBETOENL  EANARAENEE -  AFTATHERERPOIS - LU
- HERRERBRARIT - BWODAKER - TOBRREE - ETAREI G

on the same frequency. Frequency interference ¢a :
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot Wi
tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recom
flight simulator.)

ERTEMTAEH - BHEESHE
ECHt AT TREEN
EEBRIERIT - BEL

CEN R R 52

5B CEE ) P
S\ EREE LR 6 DI NE

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES it @iicosi

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning ata
high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to dbl &@
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, } J

and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself I 3

and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately tum off the model and transmitter when you
have landed the model.

CERARTINHNERNIERS » DDWRLERETHN  LIERSHEREAR -

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT &g

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold cdimate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, reom temperature environment.

BEERRILEL PABEIESR - - DFERAIEVNE - BHERREERE - O L
EEESEMEEEZ BN NNTEE .

2




S3.EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY S ffi

ﬁ-—

Engine Starter x 1pe Fuel Pump x 1pc
EEHIRE 1 DGEEE x 1

(7.chanmel of mate maitcapter system | RECEIVEr(7-channel or more)
L T PR L T ) W CEnLlE)

Pitch Gauge x 1pe Engine Fuel x 1pc 50 Muffler x1pc ALIGN 50 Engi e b il Barve & &
Wi« SiEdE x| SEARN0EE « | AIGHS05E usa]@%ﬂgj@gﬁ?g

A

GP780 Head Lock Gyro Combo Regulator Combo RCERE0N oo
GPREOH PR B (CPTRC-D5E20) T &—ERsCombo RCE-GEO0EIZAE

ADDITIONAL TGOI_.S REQUIRED FOR ASSEMELY = i

Scissors Meedle Nose Pliers
nn S REH
Hexagon Screw Driver Philips Screw Driver
TARAET +FiReE T
ey Seoery 2mmd 1 Smm 3.0 ¢ 1.8mm

AuGN ///A

Canopy GOONE2

mEme G0O0NBG
GOONTG
GOONG

GOOMZ 60HH
BOONE1

GO00NEB3
GOONE4
60HT2




S5.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING fRiTaiZ=HEEE$R

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT E&EH S iTR{TaE S8

77 Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

7 Before flight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and receiver are enough for the flight.

77 Before turn on the fransmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

“TWhen turn off the unit, please follow the power onl/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter
first, and then turn on receiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the receiver first and then turn off the transmitter.
Improper proecedure may cause out of control, so please to have this correct habit.

7 Before operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for
interference and broken gear.

“rCheck for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts.
Carefully check main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and prem ature failures of parts possibly cause
resulting in a dangerous situation.

“rCheck all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight
stahility.

7 Check the battery and power plug are fastened. ibration and violent flight may cause the plug leose and
result out of control.

*HNROTNECEEMEANHZEZSET L, LERPESSEBEANEZE -

*EBURTHREETEHNBRBUARTHNEREET EHMTEOMME -

*HEREEaMETESURRED - BAEEHRE  TEHR(IIDESRBMAEE -

* @ LRBTRFRMBRES - RS S RREE o BB EERE - 580 TR i

S A B o i R -
FERAHMEFTERELATNRE  ENEBRMANTE - WESERINEHS -
*HBEEEEE SHOSENERESIRE - RO RS IER « 1 48 55 i6 200 ¥ 2 S 18 Een 8RR 7 0 (5] i 38 B EN
ol MR - _
* AT RIEIEE R W RN a5 ARG « TR0 BB TR R 0 A R 00 % S R SERE il e S e Y
BRI - R U T R RN TR MRT - ESSET O R G e CEEEE MIERFEE RSN EEE -
*BEMENBETEESERBAERE - AROER BELESN  SHESEET gil:fed
*EERLREFRERESERESEN - RiTOOE NIRRT ST

= -

600NB2 600NB4
GOONT2 600NTZ2 B00ONZ 60HH 600NG 600ONT1

When you see the maks as below, please use glue of grease
to ensure flyin i
FETHEZEESE EE:.J:@EJ:E LIEREREZOURE - [ﬂ
CA: Apply CA Glue to fix. ||
R48: Apply Anaercbics Retainer to fix.
Taa: ly Thread Lock to fi Gr Blue Seff-fumnished
OlL: E :.‘:.-e s m?;%‘ "_'“ ""? WHE-' E?]%%Egmmw“ -
t& ﬁlﬁﬁlﬁl
ﬂlﬁmﬂﬂ-}.f_ R48 metal tubular adhesive (eg. Bearings). T43 thread lock, apply
Ta3: g% % a small amount on screws or metal parts and wipe surplus off.
OIL: When disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15
g Seconds.(NOTE: K plastic ru'-aw ﬁmﬂhea
:::1;1 :Emllng ball links, make sure the A" character P ,E BN ;ﬁg m p Ed EEEJ 3 58 mﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ—j%
| FREBHDSROE - ATHE AR iR DR e




AUIGN I//

60HH1

leck when fixing a metal part.

(O8D

Thirust bearing
\EHERE B sBx e 14Smm) x 2

Spindle bearing spacer
FRERE A o 10 4 1380, demm) 2 2

Beari
& 48 14xdnwm) x 2

© | [

Socket collar screw
g B AR R B R MI S mar 4

Apply alittle am ount of T43 thread
j ERMAEEETAEEEIETL Ram

(A"
Already assembled by Factory.

Before flying, please check if
the screws are fixed with glue.

el

. Eearing
Obwerse of bearing [ ]
facesinside. elixg 1dmimm
ERELECHA

BEATRERRE

dEmm

& B g 1455w

Spindle bearing spacer
AT
210513 Bx0 4mm

Metal main rotor holder
BN

&G %-l..l 'I'!tfﬂ

rease on thrust bearin
mgmm S —

=

Smaller ID larger I
Pl PIEE
Thrust bearing |CHLEEE

Socket collar serew

O]

Feathering shaft sleeve
I S R e Brg 1003 rmy) x 1

Py |

Damper rubber-black 80
BESE B2a0 (o7 9xe13085mm) 1 2

O

Spacer
FEREE( o8 e 1151 Irnm) 12

Feathering shaft sleave
TR T

ofdel fxiimm r

&6 o83 2mim

Feathering shaft sleeve

WiEsmE
efxol0=3 1 mes

Damper rubber
wRREam
& 7.0 1 Jak Smm

WREREE
ol g 1150 Imm

Sackel screw
TR
1t Gmm
g
Sockol saow .|@
[ I TR M D O 2
&Hﬂl’lﬂ" #dx 2 12xTmm
. £ B
Washer

I an the top
LMLIVER "Eﬂ?ﬂﬁr

HEEE{ 4 4xe 1 2xImm)x2




e o AALILIA A Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
i &oHH‘l ! 8 60 HH1 A : , lock when fixing a metal part.
RREMEEESTREASET RN

H (T © (lw ‘ T
Linkage ball D Linkage ball CEM:!:::!} ThEPE AR

ERER DIVG3) [ o 4.75006 e 2 LEEICIME TN 4 4. 75 B Emm] 4 T
: : : Gog © _©))

S 2
A1 AZ AJ
Al 2 Posithve Delta;
INCrease Maneuver response speed
A2 1 Fera Delta Recomrmended satiing
A3 1 Negative Delta
Decrease manewer response speed
Al ESRAED  MRENEEER
Al EMWENOE  BEER
A REREEN  MARTERER

Bearl
Ei{tg?cﬁm@ 2

M3 collar screw
3 e (o S 2

Washer
B3 e Jxe 4804, Irnmiix 4

©  ([w—

Socket button head screw
SEGF U R M3 dmmx 2

O Boaing

Washer al
PR R o 3.1 Bad 32

.-F;:_‘:%;;: . :| w;“ h er

=t o 3xs 450 3mm |0y ; =

Bearing \% 5} =

B 4 B g Sx3ma 2 o M3 collar screw
(—\:I j i f?ﬁ?ﬁ& S Eﬁﬁ:m

v == Mixingarm ot

o ERE " inkage bul B S

| 8o 3xTxBmn) x4 ) ﬁ%ﬁ%‘%ﬁ%ﬂ head screw ¢ 4758 5mm : trip.
N334 mm Matal flvba Bey - AR ST
60HH2 -
— Mi xi ngarmi Ly
@ ~ | EREELL
[T e = s D

Socket screw @@) “m ?,

B R (M i) x 4 '—--...___.__-_‘_‘. Y ‘ 4 Link ball D{M3
@ U Hole A is suitable for F3C - : ials';ll:u[a; K

S Sl Hole Buis suitable for 3D flig i %/ 44,7516, 3dmm

A L R i 2 ¥ _ ; Hole A is suitable for 3D flight

- . Bearing Hole B iz suitable for F3C flight

O m i ASERISORT -
M3 Set screw BILmAERFACREGT 0 |

M3 Set screw

WG iR
L EFE]
3K Flybar padl.ﬂ:'\
M4 Set screw SEmm

nkage rod
L {908 4 1.96x1

T S B G717 £

Assemble linkage rod (B) before

assembling flybar control set.
ERESRENECREREL -
Tighter press side 3
ENEA
!
Linkage rod(B)
Approx. 34 5mm x 2 [‘9"""‘ Iﬁ-ﬁmﬂ
Loosar 58 side BAR(ENHD 34 S = 2 i
HESEMT
| %




T, F[H | Apply alitde amount of T43 thread
DUl .4..' | ’ lock when fixing a metal part.
— B 0 5 A O ST 43 AR

r Bt
Bearing Linkage ball B{M3x3) 2 -
B4 3w e T=Imm)=d BN ¢ 4.700 T T mem) x5 o B,
E“ﬁgg 512 4 a ball C{M3x3)
AR TR I#EC xﬁ{ol.?gmfﬁmni x2
b,
Socket screw

B P U RV S x4

Socket button head screw
gt EE PO 7500 R SR (M3d 2] x 2

© |

Washer
WE 4 Jxed Sl I x 2

Collar
FEEETHR(eIxed Bxl Srom) x 2

© [F—m

Socket collar screw
1 U R V2 2mm]

M3 Nut
MEIERLRE = 1

Linkage ball C{M3x3)
£ ERCIMEa ¢ 47511 T6mr x 2

o, -

BOOFL Main shaft
BOOFL =
#Exg 10191 Bmm

AT

Linkage ball C{M3x3)

L0 e

Bearing
4 3 g Fadrmm

Haole A is suitable for F3C flight
Haole Bis suitable for 3D flight
AFLERDEFACRT
BRI DT

Metal washout base
MixingarmiL) HEELE
TiRER

Washer
=]
&30 4.4 820 3mm w
Socket button head screw
£ EHA AR \( Bearing
X 2

g 2xg5x23mm Socket seraw

B EA TR R
MEmm

Radius arm
Rafiusi®ig




: B =70 Socket screw
600NZ8 ] B .
Metal head stopper ;
=3 = ] y i
Linkage rod(A) R \_%
A 4 ) 9B dmm e 2
O  m— e ] i
Linkage rod{C) .
W) 25 e 2 i
® .
?#glaarmm \
ulll
[ o
600NZ8A | xingarm(L)
BHI Ilnlc Far an;ugn rod(C)
mrd L
B&IIII H
m:'a A
Linkage rod(C)
Approx. B7.6mm X 2| |Tlmm
[ e e BN FET Smm a2
| 60HH1A |
© [ v |
Socket screw
ST TR EME Emm) x 1 G SR
Effect of Ad Hol
Main Blade Gr armi L)
R R
)
A1 : Positive S A B

Increase LUVET FeSponse ed
A2 : Zero Delta: Recommended setting
A3 Megative Delta:

Decrease maneuver response speed
Al : E=RHAES - NitDTEERE

loek when fixing a metal part.

, Apply alittle amount of T43 thread
R AR T R R T 3 (R )

Linkage rod(A) e
Approx. 30mm x 2 4mm
EEE A3 0men x 2

Hole A is suitable for F3C flight
Haole B is suitable for 30 flight

Mixingarmi(L)
FRER T

Hole A is suitable for F3C flight
Hole B is suitable for 3D fli

AZ: THTERNE  RIENE AR ABIR B 3OS ASLEIEREF IRT
A3 : B0 A - IR AR EFEIIDMT SRS RS
@
A
PPz E gt
F "‘ - Ll
@ =
]
i /
3K Flybar paddle 3K Flybar paddle
IKEEE ks

Make sure both B1das are equal in len
PR ST R R R T o,

8




600NB8

Beari
EFd s 12x 0 Bedrmng x

e

Dneway bearing o
TEEE G o 13w g 1B 1Bmm} w1 .‘.._.-;._-5-"'
Autorotation tail drive gear
[ aES
1 BT
I ‘&cmm
E m |
Already assembled by fact
Before flying, please nhuck?
Washer the screws are fixed with glue.
BEEREI e 11504 180 B8mm) x1 EEHE‘E%E BT A

One-way bearing shaft
.\_Hﬁ R e 9xg 12334 Tmmix 1l

® [

Flat head self tapping screw
HEA P ME FER T3 mm)XS

Apply alittle ameunt of T43 thread
leck when fixing ametal part.
RRREEEECERMARIIIEAN

Before tightening the screw, please rotate the bearing and
check the concentricity of the h-uarfng& Then apply some
glue evenly on the screw and tighten it firmly, to avoid the
bearing stuck or heavy load at one side and cause slip.

SRESOSRARERERDOERE - TSNS RN LUEs

o123 e 18x1mm

Already xssemblod by 1acton,
Pleaase note to check again,
EEzE - FE RO

bearing shaft
| %.?m

| 600NB4A |

O W

M4 Set screw

ing
A 0 5% o Immm

Bearing
BEH o 10 o 1 5eSmim jack

' 600NB4B |

Socke! scrow

© [

M3 Mot
MITRELTRI x 2

© [wm

T i R oo  x 2

Cluteh bel

Clutch liner
LT el
08051 35

Already assembled by factory,
plesase note to check

LM R - SRS TN

Bearing
B

@5 13smm

Clutch gear

Starter coupling

L S
s 0
Eaaring
B
= . oS 13 mm

Socket screw
e
- ey
r &
Cluteh nut el
ESHSREE
&1 dwbakmi r
Bearing e
B

510w g 1 5eSmm, -

"l | TimigE
5 1 & Sxddmm
Xy
bd
-
Clutch/Start shalt

g ol
/ o7 5% ¢ 10T Smes

&




600NB1F |

g I ] ™
Linkage ball A(M3x) Linkage ball B{M3x3) Washor Sockot button head collar scrow
ERGLALMERL] & 4.T5HB.£3mm) x 1 BRORA 531 64,7560, T7mm) x 1 W[ o3 & 4800 3mm) x 2 BT ) B BN 3aBmm) x 4
Socket scrow Socket bution head screw M3 Specialty washer Sockel scrow
B A T D} % 4 o B 7 8 M Bl 2 x 4 AT T e Ie o B2mm) x 14 B P A MBS mm % 10

L A

600NB1G |

i O mmmm © [ |

M3 Set screw Socket serew

Socket screw MEIE B ERREMIT Sm ) ¢ 2
© |:| R 7 RS (M 3t dm ) 2 .I | P RARM 2 Bmin ) = B

O U

Bearing Bearing Collar Socket button head collar scrow
B dp{ o 10xe 1 Gufmm)n 2 i s Sug 1T umm) x 1 EHRNEES( I ed dimminl  FEEATME S0 S Idnm) x 8

b

' 600NB4B |

(©) ([

Socket button head collar scrow i
| B R ) Ergmmwmmgbdt -

Metal main shalt elamp i
i e

ctal bearing block
EINEER
Socket screw
BT R

Wiabmm
Metal canopy mounting balt
SERAEFEFE

Main frames (RIL) .~
# 5% B I i

Canopy support
TEELT LT
& Ing Su g 65T Imm

Canopy spacer
AWy EE 4
H.Iil:n“xﬂ'--_ -

S
. '-.'."'%,

BErpee.
Switch Mount |,
MEARE [=

BB ) {-. EHTEER RS
36,31 BB Smm Bearing e *
ux L
& B Al Fxcdavm “-,_\__ “-..._
.y : : B e, > ';,
I s = | i _C i __:f"-,.-"'-.
Socket buttonhead __f" ! Sadae bunon Newd Scow, 17 o
) y et 2mm e
collar screw
L R g’;ﬂm ! f’
iy & 3= g4 Bxld Imm H
Bearing . Linkage ball AM3xd)
B i B e (5]
Socket =c = o3 o B2 Saam T
sanpass
M3 Specialty washer M3 Spocialty washer : | .
e g i i ki = | Tl conkrel arm
& 3xg Belmm o 3 g Bl “Flnﬂm“;‘l'fmlll'ln ! ! '_J T
1412 SxBm : = . /J
. Li ball B{M
Socket sorow MESEmallymshu E;ﬁf;; i Callar
B A HaEmE o 54758 T T mm EFHRER
M3 sErmin & B Shidmm s¥xad dxImm
asher
= |
o 35 4,500, 3mm
» Tmﬁ ply alittla am ount of T43 thiead Frame mounting block
lock when fixing a metal part. ; 3
T ERRRMEEESEEEEETGERE Paxd 2 Gxbmm

10



Main frame assembly point:
First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames

and put three bearings through the main shaft to
check if the movements are smooth. The bottom
bracket must be firmly touched the level table top
iglass surface); please keep the smooth movements
on main shaft and level bottom bracket, then slowly
tighten the screws. This assembly can help for the
power and flight performance.

——— Main shaft
£

Press two main frames equal
{L”"mmmmmm G

1

Glass surface
R RE

an

l ——— Mainframe
FHREE

_600NB1F | | 600NG1 |
oy i
© [ — © [jmmm O om
Socket scrow Soackot scrow M3 Sot scrow
B TR Omm ) % 2 B P TR M T i ) x4 AR TR wheient Jod
M3 Washer M3 Washer
. NI e ebelmm)xd ) L AW % o Buxlmm) x4

~

Fuel line grommel
WEXER
52 g Teg 1124 Bmm

ank guard
Fuel tank ]
L]

&2 fx ad SaT0mm el

" 600NB2 |

e
Fuel tube
2=

Fuel tank nipple
b

pOxXBdmm

Grommet
ARREBE

T, Socket screw

e HEETRES
--.@_l!ncll:lm-
)

Apply alittle smount of T43 thread
M i g menpr.

Glow plug plate
I R 1B 4
#3730 Bm

B0 AR Ak
1 el sy

Landing skid
=
200 G0, 25w m

Skid ‘tpi; ;nd cap

B

Engine mount (R}

Bl |
3030150 Sme

Fuel line grommet
AEEER
o 52% g Tug 1lxd Bmm

CF Bottom bracket
B
mm

M3 Washer

Socket scrow  MITO

o3 pBximm

11




e AR M3 ialty washer
600NB4A | i

o3 oSxdme ?ﬁﬁr—ﬁ?ﬂw fﬂiiwnn SCTan
8 ) Recaiver mount T
@ [l~ T mf ?LFHH!‘“!M Tax10mes .
advs BZmm
Socket scrow ' A
B IR T SRR 3o Zonma ) x 2

Socket head spring screw
BRSNS Bmm) x 2

Sockot button head scrow
B EET M Smm a2

©® (m

Socket button head scrow
# EE AT AR SMASmm ) x 2

tapping scrow
OB O P R A S B
LEN

(9 |

M3 Washer
WISl e Ix aBmximmlx 4

M3 Specialty washer
MM WS ¢ dx gBuZmm) x4

© [ Jmn

Sockat scrow
BT 1 SR A B o) x4

© (>

Socket butlon head

salf tapping serow
B S T S BT 3t Dmn ) x4

| 600NB1E |

Soclwl button head seif

lapping scrow
¥ gﬁx%mmmmmﬂ Oenm Jucd

-

Clutch
Ellﬂ‘ﬂl ¢-3:—5':¢-IM 2mm
=14
e¥inged2xidmm ./

M& Nut{supplied with 50 engine) Engine fan [ “ |
T T LT 1 El;gii‘n-&fan e 5‘““\’\ rJrl “ 11'1
- 5 BE 5 N3

Sockel screw
B U AR

3] 2mim
a*amunn” ol sSenae mh;(squg}#d
; angi
o850 g 1dxlimm 3;35‘?“":]?5&
i Ve e e g 4
E:’;:—:.'?ﬁ:c i Meunt the engine
: - - fan meunt en the
washer,
SIFEBESEEIN -
ion equiprnont:
S0Engine

EERSITE 4

Alter install the engine intethe model, please loosen
thefixing screw and adjust the carburet or and the
engine are at an angle of a0 (Vertical).
SFEE/AAMEFEREERRACSERANASIEES -

Option equipment:

:'L o -5 h e b - : - = 5 tiid,

12




B e e e ok o e o500 | TR
toavoidthe wires of electric partste be cut,
SRE AR AR - REBI-1000kPRIE - TNLRT Before fixing the engine fan cover, please use a starter to rotate
the fan and move the fan cover. This is to make sure no any
interference, and then secure the fan cover with a fixing screw.
HEEESIEABRASEY  BtCASHEARDER - TEHEEE - BIE
tARSMMERREAREARSEERS -

Waterproof abrasive paper
HEE

Mixture Serve Maou
R




600NB1H

Linkage ball AIM3xa) Washer ‘Washer
TRAMN [ o4, 758 6BmM) £ 8 Wl eSxeTe0Smmi w2 WaleIneS5mammn? WE 5% o7x0,Inm)x? HEEEMIMIERMIGmm] « 2

o O| O | O | © m © [=Qgan

Washar Sockot button head scrow  Socket scrow Elevator ball link
B AR 2 SxBmm) 1 AR x|

'600NB1G |

O] © l© mo m O

M4 Sat screw Control shaft collar

Bearing Bearing Socket soew
B o 5x e BImm) xd BB o 3w e Tudmm)n 2 B PO TR M A ) w2 Rt MESMAcdnml 1 BB E EE{e512 6. 3014 Smm) x1

INF
“|Please fasten the elevater

balllink and serew s all the
@ (way in.

ey e ced spans f ¥ immn s
(5| the contol shaft ol ar, — ;
Ak thie assembly L Elevator ball link
o Elevater arm ARRARS

[ h Vi st seraw.
R S g FEER

it FRIE
Socket scrow
B P IR

' M Centrol shaft collar
i EEITRE

Bearing

L
o5H g Tl Inam L
E.':_ua:hur E%ﬁ?&n-
¢5% o740 Smm Washer
mE
pdn g Tl 2mm

Washer spare for
gap adjustment.
M BRERAWE

Aileron lever
EERMED

3. Way fuelfilter =
InAESER
Fuel tube

o S

‘r_" - ﬂ,q Fuel tu

?a‘*;f’i* i
J"rfm

Engine start: Unlock to refuel. ) 3 i
SR - MEEH RS E‘n Jé'l;{ ?t“ .éﬂ:ﬁéﬂ stop refueling,

e e et |

FUEL TUBE CLIP ILLUSTRATION i 55 (2877

Fuel tube clip A
HER

Y L. Boaring

oSx ¢ BxImm
Inkage ball A(M3x4)

i ' . B
EE‘G ;@hm MMM:‘. 3 B a!f:n?u:'!-m | alleron lever
c4TsBEsm AP LT | ] ERESEHEE o
e, iElevator lever  Socket button head screw ﬂ — EE R
| ERERENY L‘i‘mﬁ;ﬁﬂ“ L Q;\\ W 3xEm e
'-:ashw + h 1":%*' ar
ol -
T ey e Y o35 0.5 560, Imm

14



" 600NZ6 |

Linkage ball A(M2x3,5)
A P35 (o A TExE A Bmm) x6

i
Socket button head self

tapping scrow
4t R P BT B A dmm k12

| 600NZ8

b -

Linkage road({C)

EIRC) & Zedmm 1

Socket button head self tapping screw
;Fa.i[u?mwfnﬁﬂsﬁ Option equipment
IEEE

IK CF servo
plate
IaEEERE

Linkage red(C)
G4mmx 1

Approx.
1) FOGmm x 1

48mm >

" I5mm »

' ?wf;im omount of T43 thread

SR

i CAUTION

= 2
IGEGX Flybarless system uses inner hole(A)
Flybar system uses suter hole(B)

ERTNA (M2x 2, 5D
g 75x8 1 Bmam

IGIEGKE TN MR ERALA)

ATEHTRERARB)
ﬁ.ﬁ“ﬁfﬂﬂlgﬁaﬁﬁw .............. ................ ,,
' 1.Stall torqueliai m:9. 6kg.cm(4.8Y)
i i 'm*-m'mm(mnv} 1

| 2.Motion speed/mrma:0.10sec/80 (4.8V)

F 0.08s0c/60 (6.0V)

. 3.Dimension/r 7:40.3 x20.1 x36mm E

g;gt;?n uquipmant|

D5610 Servo
Plastic serve nut S
I

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
ERA (k.50
G4 _T58 18mm
Servo harn
B BT {
1

Plastic serve nut
AN EEPRE

Soched button head
sell tapping scres
HE PP R
TIX1&4mm

15



| 600NZ8

O — —‘

Linkage rod(G
WG] ¢ 2B imnn x4

]
Linkage rod(E ‘
IR IWE) e 2xd2nmn x 2

Keep parallel
e 12 ENTH
Linkage radE)

600NZ6 | sy

Linkage ball A(M2x3. 5)

R BA o2l 50 (0 A TS B 18mnd) x 3
Socket button head self ¢ /
tapping scrow Tail rudder contrel rod A
FEEATE OEESTI0 nn)x 8 Approx. 218mmx 1 ge rod(G)
@ ﬂ RS SR B A 2L6mm « ]
M2 Mut |..| 19Tmm
WHEE x3 ]
3 3 J e

CAUTION 18T ma
H B - =
3GAGY Flybarless system uses inner holefA)
Flybar system uses outer hole(E)

G/3GK MR AR EAAILA)
TR RS AN 58

A
Kee rallel
n';:ghp

Fuel tube cap
BERER

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
EWA MR35
24 758 18mm

I%at%m aqulpmant|

Tail Serve
(=1

st

16



Front umbrella gear
MEF Y&
o1 2033 6mm

Front driva gear assembly

EF LN Wi

Bearin
BF 4

% = 600N Metal Hexagenal bolt
<({ ey BOOMN = it i+
U

& Beoaring
[ 4]
H-..

BEEXYETE

wdxgbadmm

Umbrella gear cased{L)
515 6x 51852 Smm

Tail boom mount (R)
U]

&
& du g Dadmm

Umibrella gear case(R)

__60ONT1 |
- © (o )

Socket butten head solf
tapping

H EERP R B T2xBmm) x 2

© |

Bearing
B g g Bxdmee) x 2

BAHEFR
& 15 8xe159x52 Smm

Bearing
. B o122 g1 Bxdmm) x 2 r
i 2 |
Already assembled by Factory.

Before fiying, pléase check it
the screws are Tmed with gue,
| IR « S TR W
iGReRSCLEFaNn -

Socket screw
B s iR (300

\ I

lumbrallagear

% 2 75 ML Bearing Socket screw
2. 2xluxliem 21 BEFiobie I0xdmm)e2  ESFEE RS

Tail umbrella gear

BASGEANS

ol dx]8x 0o

-
i}

Bearing
R

& 12xe 18 xdmm

Tail umbrella gear
R F-1
a2l -2u2d.65mn

Metal plate (L)
16 =85 = @1
403214 6mm

“" " Tail rotor shaft assembly
R4 a8

Metal plate (R)
i 2 R B0
40,313 Smrn

Bearing
&

]
a 5&(01¢!ﬂ-m

17




SOHT2 | T

©® (e ® (= '

Collar screw
Socket collar screw Linkage ball A ;
BERAGEREAMGENN K2 BRANSS A TS Gy k1 PERISIMDEI) (5 A3 x 2

=
© [—wm e

Socket collar screw (=] ]
B s eI Smm) 21 Callar A
RS o 22 Txdmm) x 2

CF Tail blade

P i

v "©r| | @ Socket collar screw
LE e R ¢ 55 g 10xdmim) x 2 i Lin ball & BRI R R
WE (s 3 24.8:0 3mm) x2 WHRAND2 5){ ¢ 4.75:7 18mmj x1 vt e
M3 Mut -
MBERUR IS
Socket coll
el @ D \® ERECLRRRS
. MREIRY Bearing Collar 0
@ 87 (g 3612 5] x2 RIS S o Tx o8 313 Srown x 1 Washer
a3 ug Bl Grm
Washer @ |:| ) St
W o Fu e Bl Bmm) x 2 Collar Ehf:f% bearing Out
x B
(25t a1 S 1 Bearing oBke fluknm
s Txe 1 1x3mn) 22 ApplY grease on thrust bearing.

Washer

Washer L=
W E e 10% & B0 Jrem) x 2 © E o 10 8x0.3Imm —
O W i S

Tailgitch bell crank slesve
M4 Set screw R Slide shaft
WM R s N el x 1 (a7 Bred 76 2rm) x 1 R FE(e 0 T T Bmmjxl

o
PR Tall rotar halder
o IE RN R R

Please tighten M2xBmm collar s
tightened. Cver tighten the scr
of Lail retor shaft unsmoot
&l‘%l.ﬂgll H M B nmis £ IR T

Bearing

& bxg Wx3nm

While assembly the slide shaft, please use suitable
amount of TA3 on the thread. Flease do notuse R48
anaerebics retainer or ether high strength glue to
nvniddamgﬂges while maintenance or repairs 1 X I
HITEESER - BEREROTONEERERS : Ll g £ Tail rotor hub
BEtrwi s RSN - plilis Dikls o .t : m%ﬁ%ﬁm

. ¢

60HT2A

-~ ~,

Control link |

Collar MBS
EENERmn
W Socket collar screw
PR AR a e T x 2
1o M3 Nut m
]
g xg 11 xE3mm NER 2
Bearing holder . r,

ENERERE

3 Washer

! =
¢/: Tx ¢4 830 3mm
Tail pitch bell crank slesve

B RrymiEme
rf_%?ﬂjﬂjsﬂiﬁﬂ Yy 4B:E§mm
Metal tail conftro
HEEEENE

Bearing
=
4%24 Bx2 Bmim

Socket collar screw

BEAMMERIES
MEx15mm

FERANMDE 5 4]
\é Mg 5o d 8030

After complete the tail rotor assembly,
please check if it rotates smoothly.

RS T R AL 8 A P L (A D = R R M

18




Already assembled by facto
e i When assembling into the tail boom, please When assembling the tail boom,
gl irsiaonily g wrﬁmﬁ m _:il on th;ﬂzn:nrrgl{:;. ol nﬁ? !t“_ please aim at the fixing hole 5.1
L e sm ri a ing ep ErEESR NI MR EE S EER
M3 Mut vertical with tﬂ- torque tube for smooth g E
MO RIS rotatian.
N R - N EEENRE - DER TR B
;‘;&%‘E&“h' EENEERAEE « BT ORE -

Socket screw
B R 5
LS s Socket collar screw
£ AEE e R
r / M3 2 2mm
Tail control guide - ¢ Teil Boom
REWIYETR i Y R

_ washer 3K CF Horizontal -
Ball link i stabilizer Vertical

i.lﬂl'ﬂ&h1

AT stabilizer mount
MEE s

Stabilizer mount (Lower)
A ENEETE

M3 'Washer

M3w

9 3ugBximm K E bi lize

Socket screw - e
Before assembling, please wrap B 7 4 -
the tail boom with a scotch tape s r - B0HT5A
(Thickness 0.03-~0.08mm i

to avoid the mount slipping, {
A A LA R (0.03-0. CErm S
HBMEE - L ETER - GOOMCarbon tail

GOONERY BT = e

Socket self tapping screw
EEr s T T ] Qe o)

Bearing
\E# g Bl 4xdmmi] F,

- : . ring on the torque tube, avoid CA glue from the dust or may
@ : ] 1€ hyg into the tail boom, please apply some oil and use the
elper to press the bearing holder of the torque tube into the tail
Socket serew .
EE PR I PR - ERCASIRTNFEETESHREER  AESAN - ESDRREENS
u [T A Jﬁafl'ﬁfﬂlﬁﬁﬂﬂgiﬂﬂﬂ?hBAEEEmRiEEH * - o
i mount helper
Ml g]] ™ ':‘ﬁ pidadam e g‘:zglus“m“bt‘ E‘!%Eﬁi?f;nﬂ e Torgue tube
MBR £ 4 R / /Eﬂqﬂl Y
| : : s
e '}}},F/?}}z" il \'\\ ] g i ' e ll‘\ﬁ I - {"/fﬁ""
i 1
‘ Tube end
Tube irent
m*a ro / %T s hl;f.g
: tu
BOH Td-A | Egﬁi!;cm ail inside the tail boom E?:.S;E_ :T'ﬂl'ﬁ S~Fem !.?ﬂ "l:i.ﬁﬁ'ﬂ,n l.l::gl xlbﬁm n"

© [—m |

Socket collar screw
EEAAHEREBMIIImm) x2
and cause unusual vibration.
A L &Eﬁ'ﬁ;ﬂﬂa 98 s e T

'{ﬂ]‘**% | 60HT2 | - Vel
©  [Jwm , 1 . i\.ﬁ‘\

[ caut
A\ATN
Skewed Torque tube bearing holder
will interfere with torque tube rotation

Approx. 280mm
ca ¥ 20 mm

Socket screw : D
Socket collar screw
BT TR M 3ocBrm) x 3 BEASDE SIS sMIimm) x2 &c._wnuu
i B
@ |] After moving the tail control rod adjustment sleeve to
- recommended position, grrua the sleeve to carbon tail

M3 washer M3 Specialty washer control rod with instant glue. o
MEWE (o 3e bximn] 32 S| MEmEwE(s Ixs8xdmm) x2 RENRETRRSS SATEE - HNETUNETRRAEREN

19



Eﬁﬁ MB1G High/Low throttle speed setting

' - TSR E
@ I |— Serve hern High throttle speed ]
Sodchel screw AEEEME ERRE i
T SRR 30 2 ) % 2

Linkage red(C)
Approx. &d4mm| 48mm 35m
1 4R (ChiEdmm

-~

Please assemble the G linkage rods inside
the serve horns to avoid any interference
#| eaused by the canapy.
GARREEARYARAL BTN TORRRR

| 600NB1H |

Socket button head self Carburetor lever
tapping scrow maBRENE
T SR AT BB e 2

'600NB1F

ro Mount

= g%&mﬁ B
M3 Specialty washer

HEHE O e g Budmm) x 2

Socket button head self tapping screw
R =
T3xEmm

ﬁfﬂmﬁr
e Frzr&;mwming alt
- = ; s
f&u,uHTi'A | ~ Socket screw g:::ga;iallywuhlr
1 m F]
D- Fﬁ:ﬁgﬂw EJ:.:L rI:'lr:]“ o= pSxdmes
& Ju g Bx2mm
Socket serew
I 7 PR (M ] Do) x 42

© [

Socket button head screw M3 Specialty washer

o i__ E'.
S R U MRS mm ) x 4 MM S o g Bxdmm ) x 12 | []T“’ﬁﬂl
o e #n fixing ametal part.
ot o o i >
|. ' \Q\Endﬂl butlen head scrow
H 2 - ERCT T
MAxime

When tightening a screw to a plastic part, please tighten it firmly, bt not : =
oyt uru-u. ar they will sirip. _ E’l‘l‘;;o;;mng serew
RN RN EEOEE RN - AN SRR -




'600NB3 |
Socket collar screw
B O R R N e 0ena) x 1

bRk x 1

| 60NH12
@ W

M4 Set serew
Al R (M adarm x 2

_600NZ8
ommT mmm

Linkage red(D)
VE YRR S 2

Socket collar screw

HESTINERESM4aITmm) £ 2
M4 Mut
HATEMTEN x 2

I

When tightening the main blade fixing screw, please tighten it firmly,

but not over tighten, orit may cause the damage of main blade holder
and result in danger,

HEEERHERFIEAESRNEET  BNIRSHNERN=2E8 MOERAE -

0 B O N TR
427

Sockel collar scrow

600D PRO Carbon fiber blade
BO0D FROME = 1




7.EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION &ER&E&EEE

Option equipment
TR caule

- Gyro installation 2
Battery of receiver 21
it 4 EERNE 2

Gyre installation 1
EEaEg

Hook and Loop Tape(iuzzy)
LR o]

Hook and Leop Tape

(hookeds F
R 5D
Receiver mount
BEBE " r# .
: ' : RCE-G800 Governor
e ] .

RLE -GHOER IS8
-
L=1]

Option equi pmant|
el 1)

BEC voltage regulater
BECHRE

Qption equipment:
50 Mufiler
BRa MEEmRNEE

Gyre inst
R

Heok and Loop Tape
B

Receiver moumnt
EERE

BEC voltage regulator a :
BEC 2R B

22



8.SERVO AND LINKAGE ROD SETTING ILLUSTRATION fa8sssa

BEENE ALIGN I//

Tail rudder control rod A

Approx. 218mmx 1
1 B SR ) 1B IR A 21600 x |

(LA TARE TR
a. S |

197Tmm

187
Linkage rod
Appro, B0mmx 4
IF WO WS Dmm % 4

&1mm

Canopy nut a
ﬂmigl!-li-'ﬁ

| 600NC1 |

Socket button head self
ta ng screaw

W ggﬂg?—\mgw 10
T 3xm m

Wedge under Landing skid Completely.
RETNARTEAER




Gyro installation 2
EEE N 2

Battery of recoiver

EoE ; ;
Sorve = __..m..ﬂk“n__n." en 1

=1L

:
|
|

29

4 (Of=1: i
E .ﬁ = @ a
iE Recoiver 600N Carbon fiber tail contrel pushrod
FEl | Bam Approx. 6T6mm x 1
Mh e 600N BE 153 1950 676mm x1
]
o : O / &5Tmm
. \ R \. Option sgquipment: B4Tmm
T e ' 50 Mutfler i -
‘ BRSSO RS
BEC veltage regulator RCE-GE00 Governor
BECmms ACE-GS00EME IR 7CH receiver wiring Bottery of receiver

4.8- 5.8V
_ BRI R 4. 55,8V

7-Channel Receiver is adequate for the requirements of the T-REX hel.
You will need the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,

Elevater, Aileron, and especially Piteh(AUX 1)and Gyre(AX 2) conirals,

AN T Ot AN I SorostR Ay 2 R Gt 1

7-Channel Recewer is adequate for the requirements of the TREX heli.
You will nead the following channels at a minimum: Throttle, Rudder,
Elevaler, Aileron, and espeocially Piteh(CHE) and Gyra(CHE) contrals,

e e

Z
&)
T
<
o
=
)
=
=1
=
T
z
L
=
o
=)
(o]
LU
O
o
-
O
11}
|
ul
o




11.SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT RAxssta =5 iss ALIGN I//

To set this option is to turn on the transmitter and connect to BEC power.
IR RE R SRS - 8 CRECRFEITHETRIE -

Positions of CH2 - CHE are exchangeable, Alter assembling
as photo (Note:Set the transmitter under CCPM 120 degrees
made), pull throttle stick (pitch) upward If one swashplate
servo (or two servos) moves downward, adpust reverse switch
(REVY on the transmitter to make it moves upward. If three serve
maove downward, adpist the travel value (+-) of SWASH CHE on
the transmitter ta make them meve upward. When the actiens
of Aileron and Elevator are opposite, adjust travel values of
SWASH CH2 and CH3.

G AR R %ﬁ?jﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁqmﬁ%
i Eﬁ?&f A0 (O LRRG AR Lk,

FUTABAMHITEC Transmitter/Servo
FUTABAJHI TE C3 2285 S (= At B BT

AilerancCH1| | Piteh:CHE
BECT | E0h

Pasitions of CH1 - CHE a (ehangeable, After assembling
as phate (Note:Set the ier under CCPM 120 degrees
made), pull threttle stick (pitehl upward If one swashplate
serve (o twe serves) m d, acdpust reverse switch
(REV) on thietransmitter to mi mewes upward, H three serve
et o d, ac he tra <) of SWASH CHE on
| d. When the actions

it travel values of

N {:H

™ 120%
- a&&.dg@ﬁgﬂw :
RN RN 508,

1. W
12.ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING ESSMNERTUSEERE Al IGGN I//

Recommend to choose Head LocK type for Gyro and t evolution mixing{RVMX) mode on the transmitter, then set the

gain switch on the transmitter a e gyro to Hes K.mode. The gain setting is about 70%, and after transmitter setting,
connect to BEC p er to.work on'tail neutral setting. Note: When turn on BEC power, please do not touch tail rudder stick
and the helicopt 1 3 SBCOoT make tail servo arm and tail servo at a right angle(90 degrees), tail pitch assembly
must be correct i about in ] e travel of tail rotor shaft for standard neutral setting.

HER 10 2 e nengsananagans. S L L

FrIE e R i 38 E L |5 E%ﬂﬂiﬂﬂ" ERREHEAEREREHBTEN PGS - AMER DS
-

TAIL NEUTRAL S .'-..'F | HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO ERERTSEHE |

After setting Head L ode, comed setting position of tail servo and tail To check the head lock direction of gyro is to move the tail
pitch assembly i57as photo. If the tail pitch assembly is not at the neutral counterclockwise and the tail servo horn will be trimmed
position, please adjust the length of rudder control red to trim. clockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, please switch
EREEEEEGREMNE PiichEHEEREEELE - SE ritchESa®ED the gyro to"REVERSE".

MHAEREEN SR RE EEE -

FESRRERTE DD « & = R 5 07 i AR e - 5 f 5 R O IR
L - RARADRERRCMERS ARIELE -

Middle tail
piteh assembly.
P EREED
Tall case set | A B
L ESNE 4o
A=B Tail moving direction
EMEESE

Trimn direction for

tail serve horn
EEREFESE

e

25



13.PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING =t

R PRSP EE

AUGN I//

GENERAL FLIGHT —fifRiTisizt

Slick Dﬂl’thn ai hblu'l'hnﬂhw&ch 0"
HE AR EEE P 008/ Pitche 107

Sli:k position at Hmrlnu"Thmiﬂi EWPIMI*E
9B RPYE0RIP ftches”

Stick position at low/Throftle Dwmcm‘--
SRR CRPYOE P Lok =2

3D FLIGHT 305 MiTEst

Siick posiion al kw/Throtlle DONPECh A0 47
SERIER PTI O0% PiLCh-105-17

1.Atch range: Approx.t 13 degrees.

2 1f the pitch is sdtonhlyl. it may cause motor overload.
1. MBEE (Pitch) EBFTIEEN £13

2 BN RERE EEHEEIEEE

[AEs]

GENERAL FLIGHT
—RRTH

ThioiBe
=M

Fitch

0% Hgh spead

DL +10

B W@ | |

[ IDLE 1:SPORT FLIGHT |

T el e Fitch
= Ly
b 100 - +1F
4 T
3 e +5
2 [
i Fue: 3 -5

.............................

1 2 3 4 g
T hrettie CurveiSimpe Asmbatic Fliaht)

POORETRIEM R
[ IDLE 2:30 FUGHT |
Thiscime PRch
el [
%@l #A0- +1F
GO~ GT% Middi o
-6
Tﬁ&lﬁ” il

GOGe~ 6%

Sl e i

1 2 a

1
4

ThRISE Curned30 Fight)

T T S




17.FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING #RiTa{emE=iE

MustrationET
g o
Rrotat & laft Retate right
*n

=

Foreard rolate
nn

Descent
F

Flight adjustment and notice for beginners /2 fi7 H8EEH

[ATE

[ Check if the screws are firmly tightened.

f "Chack if the transmitter and receivers are fully charged.
UERER-SHETERE"

URFBNBNBT LIS 2 -

AR

If there are other radio control aircraft at the field,
interference can cause gur model, or other mo

St Mvl-b i ahes e e

Engine start prepacation |58

Separate the fie

tank is full, pleas
BEERR

#*When arriving at
* B ERTIS

| e

S L v W o S o il DR i

quencies and tell them what frequency you are using.

rach d creasalhaliskuldan
Eﬂﬁﬁ EEMEREENTESH S :t:x!ﬂusmm

' {5 . Please be careful to avoid the dust entering the tube. When the fuel
3 CONNE metubaanl:ltha]oi

BN SR WD\ BT - HHTEER -

Rﬂfuﬂgm%pl

HiF LRSI BTN ERES -
& Connected with carburetor
o Lk ]

Cmnmgrimth fuel hnk Fuel tube dip A

HEERA

First check to m ake sure no one else is operating on the same

frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and
turn on the transm itter
Eﬁiﬁﬁ‘ﬂf EEEMESHENERE - KRt THREREAnr R

Check if the throttle stick is set at the lowest pusltlam
and check if engine throttle is at low speed.
BRBPMEREERENLE - @RI HPEIREE - |

Needle valve adjusting suggestion 3|5 nitiE =i

& Engine needle

SIE=8Eit

For a new engine, recommend closing the needle valve
completealy first, and then open the neadlavalve 1.5
turns for running-in during the first 3 flights. After the
flrst 3 flights, see the flight conditions to adjust the

inato hlgl’mr speed,recommend closing the needle
\ra veto 1.25 turns.(Please refer to the on inal
instruction manual of the en me for more ntall )}

ﬂé’}%ﬁﬁ@%ﬁ??ﬁm s

a-engmesr etern eral'.ureare
5 smousl_'.r

| bunhlgl‘l it affect the engine life.
= e - R EEGREEYS ERs -

27




Glow plug ignition method "2 =250 7

.:
ol Receiver 1.8V B,“"!'I'Nﬂfslmplug
By e B .50k REE
| FEEEEMR7 .4V 1900en Li-Foli
|

Engine start and stop 5|85 EIF0 W
1.Connect the battery to the starter and check the rotation direction. Insert the starter shaft into the stark ﬂ‘a&:
2.11 htly hold the main rotor head, and insert the starter shaft into the starter coupling. Then turn the st e en
en the engine starts, stop the starter and remove it from the starter coupling. PleaseKéap holding the main, rotor hoadutimthr
-‘hHuId the main rotor head tightly, and turn off the power of glow plug or remove Ihn :
5.5till hold the main rotor head tightly, turn thmtth trim at tlm Immttﬁashnn, and keeping en n lowest reg running.
6. If you want to stop the engine, please set the throttle trim (beside the throttle'sticl the lowest position. | gngine
cannot stop, please put the Fuel Clip into lock pasimn to sboppmg ref

| . SRS I 2 R 3 R E RS A - A

el E R L i
§ A R e e
j

@ gﬂ,’{ﬁ %#EFE%#?@EPEWNEHM
MGt s RHEERL - BFEEEAEEHEIE - W

Fii

Main rotor adjustments = (FM U Tg R
AT

Tracking adjustment is very dangerous, so please keep away from the helicopter at a distance of at least 1 0m.
PRIEMNESTE A T - SRR ERRE MM DA RIREERE -

1.Before adjusting, apply a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.
i.lhm lhn lhmtl?n stil::k slowdy and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning blades from the side of the

3.I.onk at tha path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade is higher
of lower than the other blad&: djust the tracking |mmn-tiatd{.
4.Linkage rod (A): Regular pitch trim (For large variations). Linkage rod (C): Slight pitch trim (For slight variations).

l BRI TRD—= E R - ﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁ%mlﬁﬁ!hméﬁﬁ EﬁEEEﬁiﬂHFﬂﬂ
FE 0 18 EP A2 SIS LS -

3 m E%ﬁﬁﬂfgﬁg&%) %]ﬁﬁ ?%&EMQ&H%EEME "M EONSIERS « RULETIRVIRERLES) -

AWhen rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch too big. Please shorten pitch linkage red (C) for slight trim.
B.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too small. Please shorten pitch linkage rod {C) for slight trim.

28




CRREEERRR SR TER TN  AERER O RE

CAUTION |
A )

Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking
to make sure the raotor is corr III ed. After tracking adjustment, please

d‘mck the pitch I%%R::%m%% I'Em%ﬁlmmﬂ?ﬂ"

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS ¥ fi7i % Em

] )
ks = o : '.JJ:'i‘:ir-; xir;id.lippmﬁmitd}r 10m diagonally
">J ure that no one or structions in t anl et L] ] L.
e e ™ O B EMSI0AR -
%@“g%ﬂ:ﬁg‘%ﬂwm“ﬂ o X e e o s el
i K offset effect while landing.
ot % DR - SRR RTE e BB E SR TS RN - T8
(B ERiE PSP EESEEE) - HEEEE Jﬁm%ﬂﬂﬂﬂm#mm&’

STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE imf4slis

Z'When the helicopter begi ift-off the ground,

: g the helicopter

OV ES :Iﬁere lower the throtte stick and land the helicopter. Then move your position diagonally behind
e pra na.
a‘f from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 10m and continue practicing.

T T i

STEP 3 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING FEfE#/EEH

1.5lowly raise the throttle stick.

2.Move the nose of the helicopter to right or left, and then slow ‘é
move the udder stick in the opposite direction to fly back to
original position.

%%géﬁgggﬁéﬁﬁ-ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ
R -

STEP 4

After you are familiar with all actions from Step1 to 3, draw a circle on
the ground and practice within the circle to increase your accuracy.

BINEE stepl-3 IHERS T » il C HESITE EEEBO0ENEER
ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ?mmﬁﬁ ¥

Z¥ou can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions.
DEMEDBRRIEEE - (PO EEaEE -

29




STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE cil%¥s 57 7 o Fls 21552
After you are familiar with Step1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing Step1 to 4.

Then repeat the Stepl to 4 ndl

I‘rl in front of the helicopter.
Efﬁﬁ’ﬁsleﬂrdiﬂ’ﬁﬁﬁj B6TE ﬂﬁ!f-

ADJUSTMENT OF EACH TRIM FiT81EfE

EE&Eﬂslwl 4+ 28  ITE T R R D B -

Slowly raise the throttle stick and just as the helicopter lift-off the ground, you can use the trim to correct the action if the

helicopter leans in a different direction.
S EEPUEN - ESEERRREEIDES - SERRRTTENE - SER R EERE -

1.Adjustment of elevator trim JH%E 7| FEHE

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose
lean forward/backward...

When leans forward, adjust the trim down.
When Inns hadﬂward adjust the trim up.
TERRIE mta'aa ST
EH‘H-?SH& S‘ﬂ'ﬁﬂ

R Hﬂﬁtﬂ! .

2. Adjustment of Aileron trim J9%E 5| S

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the body
lean left/right...
When leans mt, adjust the trim to left side.
When leans adjust the trim to right side.

it E#mﬁﬁéﬂﬂﬂﬁ ﬂ!&m’ﬂﬁﬁr’]ﬁ 5.

SREGH - S

T MEESR TR

Cause Way to deal
S P8R
Adjustment of pitch red has not \
besn d_m&. u%gm]l &Eh aof Ilrﬁiﬂ red(Q) - Sight trim
WL PITCHEHE R T =
Low rolation of the rotor # Pitch of rmain blade is high. * Lower the pitch about 4--5 during hoﬂmlngﬁ‘m
FhreERE S BERT AP [ TCHIEE rotation should be about 1,600rpm during hoveri
# Threttle curve is too low during # SR SLohS HEP It chind-5 (S HET E A ST A0 15
mlﬁ ) +*Heaghten the throttle curve durning hovering.
During Hovering (S UERSHI AR * PSSR
[ i I;I_Elgl retation of the rotor +Pitch of main blade is low. * Adust the pitch red {C: (The rotation should be
PR * S EEREER | TCHIRGE about 1,600rpm during hovering).
* ﬂ'lmﬂlﬂ curve istoo high during | Uk iR < (8 [EMiﬁHmﬁﬂ]ﬁIﬂPm
H% % Lower the throttle curve during hovering.
* F?EI!S RS o ITHEC (98 GRS ST ) e
The tail leans te one side during + Failure setting of tail neutral point. | Reset tail neutral point.
hovering, of when trim the rudder and | * ECFIIRRTETE : *EEEPLE 0
retuen Lo the noutral, the tail lags and | # The sensitivity of the gyrois low. | srincrease the sensitivity.
Sensitivity of cannot stay in a control position. * R ERE *IBTOREE
the b T T
CIRBEE | BRSASHLEL
The tail wags leit and right during flight | The sensitivity of the gyro is high. Decrease the sensitivity.
at hmﬂ%g of full speed, EEHME&% il e
e “JEEﬁEﬁM%:SEIﬁ

#1f the problem is still there even after tried above, stop flying and contact with your seller.

HEEcTL LR - (DASEUSEERE - MR R R EETaaE -

30




www.align.com
www.align.con

www.align.com.tw
www.align.co ”ﬁ.fw‘a l gn

Specifications & Equipment/4R #& i {5

Length/#2 5 E:1160mm

Height/# 5= :398mm

Main Blade Length/X 73§ £ : 600mm

Main Rotor Diameter/E[Ei E&: 1350mm

Tail Rotor Diameter/BlEH EE: 240mm

Motor Pinion Gear/S|ZX#5: 20T

Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/BIE#) 5. 180T
Drive Gear Ratio/iiR{B#)LL: 8.5:1:4.5(E:M:T)
Flying Weight/£ .8 : Approx. 3.2kg

]
214mm
-

J98mm

< 1350mm » [ 1160mm

Eﬁuﬁﬁﬂﬂm’uumﬂ MADE IN TAIWAN Part1 2011.0c¢t.1: coesaa



